September 2022 Local Bus retendering results

Contract | Route Route Number of | Previous New Old New Highest Lowest Comments
Number | Number Description tenders Operator Operator Annual Annual Tender Tender
received and amount amount Received On | Received On
Contract Compliant Compliant
period - All Specification | Specification
5 years
L160 32 Sunday -Strood | 3 Stagecoach | Metrobus £39,344 £27,950 £38,000 £27,950 Previously
Green- Sunday 32 & 479
Brockham- combined bid.
Dorking- Euro 6 vehicles
Westcott-
Gomshall-
Shere-Albury-
Chilworth-
Shalford-
Guildford
L309 663 Walton- 4 London Hallmark see L607 | £33,761 £50,000 £27,550 Previously
Hersham- United combined in
Esher High L607, Euro 6
School vehicles.
Loweste

tenderer unable
to accept award.

L322 83 Connaught 4 Stagecoach | Hallmark £31,380 £20,447 £70,919 £20,447 -
Park-Bagshot-
Collingwood
College

L333 87 Chobham- 4 Stagecoach | Hallmark £46,340 £28,768 £82,326 £28,768 -
Lightwater-
Collingwood
College

L395 868 Worcester 1 Edward Edward £34,280 £37,810 £37,810 £37,810 -
Park- Thomas Thomas
Stoneleigh-
Epsom& Ewell
Schools




L421

18

Merrow-
Burpham-
Guildford-
Onslow Village

Safeguard

Compass
Travel

£122,846

£130,000

£155,245

£130,000

Euro 6 vehicles

L434

93

Horsham-
Capel-Beare
Green-North
Holmwood-
Goodwyns-
Dorking

Metrobus

Metrobus

£16,240

£16,750

£16,750

£16,750

Euro 6 vehicles

L441

478/678

478 & 678 x2
Guildford-
Merrow-West
Horsley-East
Horsley-
Effingham
Junction-
Effingham-
Great
Bookham-
Leatherhead-
Woodbridge
Tesco

Reptons

Reptons

£107,475

£113,100

£146,400

£113,100

Euro 6 vehicles

L444

43/45

43: Grove Rd-
Cranleigh-
Rowley-
Shamley
Green-
Wonersh-
Bramley-
Shalford-
Farncombe-
Godalming
College

45: Busbridge-
Milford-
Rodborough
School

Compass

Compass
Travel

£35,720

£88,000

£96,950

£88,000




L525

23/24/25/
625

23: Guildford-
Charlotville-
Boxgrove Park-
Merrow

24: Guildford-
Shamley-
Bramley-
Nanhurst
Corner-
Elmbridge
Village-
Cranleigh

25: Guildford-
Boxgrove Park-
Merrow-
Newlands
Corner-Shere-
Gomshall-
Peaslake-
Ewhurst-
Cranleigh

625: Guildford-
Shalford-
Chilworth
Station-Albury-
George Abbot
School

Compass

Compass
Travel

£271,450

£310,000

£313,600

£310,000

Euro 6 vehicles

L540

461
Eve/Sun

St Peters
Hospital-
Addlestone-
Weybridge-
Walton-West
Molesey-
Hampton
Court-Kingston

Hallmark

Falcon
Buses

£92,234

included
in L655

£220,736

£122,764

Euro 6 vehicle
package bid
L540/L622/L655
offers best
overall value

L527

73

Woking-
Horsell-
Mimbridge-
Chobham

Falcon

CE Jeatt
(White Bus)

£74,777

£83,735

£171,493

£83,735

Euro 6 vehicles




L561

46

Guildford-
Compton-
Binscombe-
Farncombe-
Godalming-
Hurtmore-
Elstead-
Farnham

Stagecoach

Stagecoach

£46,340

£248,000

£450,625

£248,000

Euro 6 vehicles

L607

400

Staines-
Ashford-
Shepperton-
Walton

London
United

Falcon
Buses

£71,070

£76,750

£138,563

£39,500

Euro 6 vehicle
package award
with L663 offers
best overall
value

L615

Camberley-
Frimley Park
Hospital-
Frimley-Frimley
Green-
Mytchett-Ash
Vale-Ash
Wharf-Ash-
Aldershot

Stagecoach

Stagecoach

£18,676

£29,900

£50,095

£29,900

Euro 6 vehicles

L621

74

Folly Hill-Upper
Hale-Heath
End-Badshot
Lea-Farnham-
Lodge Hill Rd-
Weydon School

Stagecoach

Stagecoach

£18,676

£43,800

£43,800

£43,800

L622

479

Guildford-
Merrow-East
Horsley-
Bookham-
Fetcham-
Leatherhead-
Ashtead-
Epsom

Stagecoach

Falcon
Buses

See L160
previously
combined
in Sunday
32

included
in L655

£53,500

£38,000

Euro 6 vehicle
package bid
L540/L622/L655
offers best
overall value

L655

479

Guildford-
Merrow-East
Horsley-
Bookham-
Fetcham-

Falcon

Falcon
Buses

£447,590

£605,880

£447,588

£446,500

Euro 6 vehicle
package bid
L540/L622/L655
offers best
overall value




Leatherhead-
Ashtead-
Epsom

L663

621

Oxshott-Stoke
d'Abernon-
Cobham-
Downside-
Howard of
Effingham
School

Falcon

Falcon
Buses

£38,000

included
in L607

£69,175

£37,800

see L607
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