## **September 2022 Local Bus retendering results**

Contract Number	Route Number	Route Description	Number of tenders received	Previous Operator	New Operator and Contract period - All 5 years	Old Annual amount	New Annual amount	Highest Tender Received On Compliant Specification	Lowest Tender Received On Compliant Specification	Comments
L160	32	Sunday -Strood Green- Brockham- Dorking- Westcott- Gomshall- Shere-Albury- Chilworth- Shalford- Guildford	3	Stagecoach	Metrobus	£39,344	£27,950	£38,000	£27,950	Previously Sunday 32 & 479 combined bid. Euro 6 vehicles
L309	663	Walton- Hersham- Esher High School	4	London United	Hallmark	see L607	£33,761	£50,000	£27,550	Previously combined in L607, Euro 6 vehicles. Loweste tenderer unable to accept award.
L322	83	Connaught Park-Bagshot- Collingwood College	4	Stagecoach	Hallmark	£31,380	£20,447	£70,919	£20,447	-
L333	87	Chobham- Lightwater- Collingwood College	4	Stagecoach	Hallmark	£46,340	£28,768	£82,326	£28,768	-
L395	868	Worcester Park- Stoneleigh- Epsom& Ewell Schools	1	Edward Thomas	Edward Thomas	£34,280	£37,810	£37,810	£37,810	-

L421	18	Merrow- Burpham- Guildford- Onslow Village	5	Safeguard	Compass Travel	£122,846	£130,000	£155,245	£130,000	Euro 6 vehicles
L434	93	Horsham- Capel-Beare Green-North Holmwood- Goodwyns- Dorking	1	Metrobus	Metrobus	£16,240	£16,750	£16,750	£16,750	Euro 6 vehicles
L441	478/678	478 & 678 x2 Guildford- Merrow-West Horsley-East Horsley- Effingham Junction- Effingham- Great Bookham- Leatherhead- Woodbridge Tesco	4	Reptons	Reptons	£107,475	£113,100	£146,400	£113,100	Euro 6 vehicles
L444	43/45	43: Grove Rd- Cranleigh- Rowley- Shamley Green- Wonersh- Bramley- Shalford- Farncombe- Godalming College 45: Busbridge- Milford- Rodborough School	2	Compass	Compass Travel	£35,720	£88,000	£96,950	£88,000	

L525	23/24/25/ 625	23: Guildford-Charlotville-Boxgrove Park-Merrow 24: Guildford-Shamley-Bramley-Nanhurst Corner-Elmbridge Village-Cranleigh 25: Guildford-Boxgrove Park-Merrow-Newlands Corner-Shere-Gomshall-Peaslake-Ewhurst-Cranleigh 625: Guildford-Shalford-Chilworth	2	Compass	Compass Travel	£271,450	£310,000	£313,600	£310,000	Euro 6 vehicles
		Station-Albury- George Abbot School								
L540	461 Eve/Sun	St Peters Hospital- Addlestone- Weybridge- Walton-West Molesey- Hampton Court-Kingston	2	Hallmark	Falcon Buses	£92,234	included in L655	£220,736	£122,764	Euro 6 vehicle package bid L540/L622/L655 offers best overall value
L527	73	Woking- Horsell- Mimbridge- Chobham	7	Falcon	CE Jeatt (White Bus)	£74,777	£83,735	£171,493	£83,735	Euro 6 vehicles

L561	46	Guildford- Compton- Binscombe- Farncombe- Godalming- Hurtmore- Elstead- Farnham	3	Stagecoach	Stagecoach	£46,340	£248,000	£450,625	£248,000	Euro 6 vehicles
L607	400	Staines- Ashford- Shepperton- Walton	6	London United	Falcon Buses	£71,070	£76,750	£138,563	£39,500	Euro 6 vehicle package award with L663 offers best overall value
L615	3	Camberley- Frimley Park Hospital- Frimley-Frimley Green- Mytchett-Ash Vale-Ash Wharf-Ash- Aldershot	2	Stagecoach	Stagecoach	£18,676	£29,900	£50,095	£29,900	Euro 6 vehicles
L621	74	Folly Hill-Upper Hale-Heath End-Badshot Lea-Farnham- Lodge Hill Rd- Weydon School	1	Stagecoach	Stagecoach	£18,676	£43,800	£43,800	£43,800	-
L622	479	Guildford- Merrow-East Horsley- Bookham- Fetcham- Leatherhead- Ashtead- Epsom	2	Stagecoach	Falcon Buses	See L160 previously combined in Sunday 32	included in L655	£53,500	£38,000	Euro 6 vehicle package bid L540/L622/L655 offers best overall value
L655	479	Guildford- Merrow-East Horsley- Bookham- Fetcham-	2	Falcon	Falcon Buses	£447,590	£605,880	£447,588	£446,500	Euro 6 vehicle package bid L540/L622/L655 offers best overall value

		Leatherhead- Ashtead- Epsom								
L663	621	Oxshott-Stoke d'Abernon- Cobham- Downside- Howard of Effingham School	3	Falcon	Falcon Buses	£38,000	included in L607	£69,175	£37,800	see L607